NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, will be held on the 27th day of April, 2015, at 6:00 o'clock p.m., in the Titus County Courthouse, County Courtroom, 100 West First Street, Room 205, Mt. Pleasant, Texas 75455, at which time the following subjects will be discussed not necessarily in the order presented:

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- Public Comments and/or Requests for Information on Non-Agenda Items in Accordance With Section 551.042, Texas Open Meetings Act
- 2. Consider and Possibly Approve Minutes from April 13, 2015 Regular Meeting of the Commissioners' Court
- 3. Presentation by Mary Kay Dunay
- 4. Consider and Possibly Approve a Tax Abatement Agreement With Newly Weds Foods, Inc. (Charles Smith, Industrial Development Corp.)
- 5. Consider and Possibly Approve Addition of Texas Department of Motor Vehicles TxDMV Child Safety Fee (Transportation Code Section 502.403) Related to Vehicle Registration Fees (Tabled 4-13-15)
- 6. Consider and Possibly Approve Modifications to the Ratliff Building Remodel Including Tile and Windows
- 7. Consider and Possibly Approve the Donation of a Retired Vehicle From the Sheriff's Office to be Used as a Constable Vehicle (Ray Barrett)
- 8. Status Report for Titus County Pass Through Projects
- 9. Consider and Possibly Approve the Sale of Precinct 4 Surplus Equipment
- 10. Consider and Possibly Approve Beginning the Bid Process for Two New Tractors for Precinct 4
- 11. Consider and Possibly Approve Reappointment of Frances Neal to the Lakes Regional MHMR Board of Trustees for a 2-Year Term
- 12. Consider and Possibly Approve the Establishment of the 76th / 276th Judicial Drug Court for Camp, Morris and Titus Counties as a Drug Court to Enable it to Provide Services Needed by the Citizens of Our County
- 13. Consider and Possibly Approve Bond for Christie Davis, County Auditor's Office
- 14. Consider and Possibly Approve Travel and Seminars for Titus County Employees and Elected Officials
- 15. Approve Oral and Written Reports of County Officials
- 16. Consider and Possibly Approve Treasurer's Report
- 17. Approve Budget Amendments
- 18. Sign Pay Orders and Approve Payments
- 19. Closing Comments by County Judge and Commissioners, if any

ADJOURN

Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas

County Judge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board and doors of the Titus County Courthouse and Annex, places readily accessible to the general public, on the 23rd day of April, 2015, and remained so posted for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

County Clerk / Deputy County Clerk

FILED FOR RECORD

OD SHILL MYBI'D ALMOOK